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FLODEE A S|DOME ITALIANS
Ol aTLETIC s EGGERS

Comitato Regionale MARCHE

100 METRI

SENIORES

DONNE

12.19 0.2 NATALUCCI Valentina

12.52 -1.3  GIRETTI llaria

12.85 -1.0 SPADONI Daniela

12.86 0.1 ROCCHI Desiree

12.97 -0.0 DEL MORO Silvia

13.51 -0.1 RUSTIGNOLI Barbara

14.37 -1.5 GIOVANNINI Francesca
(7)

200 METRI

SENIORES

DONNE

25.00 1.2 NATALUCCI Valentina

25.29 1.2 RAMINI Francesca

26.23 0.1 ROCCHI Desiree

26.74 0.0 CAPPONI Rebecca

27.59 0.0 DEL MORO Silvia

27.81 -0.8 PORFIRI Sara

29.65 0.7 GIOVANNINI Francesca
(7)

400 METRI

SENIORES

DONNE

56.73 RAMINI Francesca

56.85 NATALUCCI Valentina

1:00.08 CAPPONI Rebecca

1:00.57 ZUCCHINI Roberta

1:02.93 INCIPINI Michela

1:12.40 GIOVANNINI Francesca

90

90

91

87

88

84

87

90

88

87

91

88

92

87

88

90

91

91

91

87

Data di stampa: 10/01/2026

FIDALMARCHE

FMO50 - TEAM ATLETICA MARCHE SERRAVALLE

FMO003 - SPORT ATL. FERMO FERMO
FMO003 - SPORT ATL. FERMO MACERATA
MCO0O07 - ATL. RECANATI OSIMO

FMO050 - TEAM ATLETICA MARCHE OSIMO
FMO003 - SPORT ATL. FERMO MODENA

ANO10 - S.E.F. STAMURA ANCONA ASCOLI PICENO
A.S.D.

FMO050 - TEAM ATLETICA MARCHE MACERATA
FMO003 - SPORT ATL. FERMO ANCONA
MCO007 - ATL. RECANATI MACERATA
FMO050 - TEAM ATLETICA MARCHE FABRIANO
FMO050 - TEAM ATLETICA MARCHE OSIMO
MCO004 - ATL. AVIS MACERATA TORINO

ANO10 - S.E.F. STAMURA ANCONA AQUILA
A.S.D.

FMO003 - SPORT ATL. FERMO ANCONA
FMO50 - TEAM ATLETICA MARCHE SERRAVALLE
FMO050 - TEAM ATLETICA MARCHE FERMO
FMO050 - TEAM ATLETICA MARCHE MACERATA
MCO041 - POLISPORTIVA
MONTECASSIANO ASD

ANO10 - S.E.F. STAMURA ANCONA MACERATA
A.S.D.

PESCARA
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FIDALMARCHE

FLODERASIOME ITALIANA
OF ATLETIC &  FGGERS

Comitato Regionale MARCHE
(6)
800 METRI
SENIORES
DONNE
2:16.76 ZUCCHINI Roberta 91 FMO50 - TEAM ATLETICA MARCHE IMOLA
2:23.82 INCIPINI Michela 91 MCO041 - POLISPORTIVA MACERATA
MONTECASSIANO ASD
2:28.78 PORFIRI Sara 92 MCO004 - ATL. AVIS MACERATA TORINO
2:31.70 CARNEVALI Barbara 82 MCO041 - POLISPORTIVA ANCONA
MONTECASSIANO ASD
2:37.44 CAPPONI Rebecca 91 FMO50 - TEAM ATLETICA MARCHE OSIMO
3:04.51 DEL MORO Silvia 88 FMO050 - TEAM ATLETICA MARCHE OSIMO
(6)
1500
METRI -
SENIORES
DONNE
4:52.39 CARLINI Alessandra 86 APOO5 - ASA ASCOLI PICENO MACERATA
5:08.24 MEZZELANI Elisa 86 ANO10 - S.E.F. STAMURA ANCONA ANCONA
A.S.D.
)
3000
METRI -
SENIORES
DONNE
10:37.02 MEZZELANI Elisa 86 ANO10 - S.E.F. STAMURA ANCONA IMOLA
A.S.D.
@)
5000
METRI -
SENIORES
DONNE
17:45.74 TALEVI Valentina 92 ANO10 - S.E.F. STAMURA ANCONA ANCONA
A.S.D.
18:06.79 MEZZELANI Elisa 86 ANO10 - S.E.F. STAMURA ANCONA MACERATA
A.S.D.
18:19.93 CARLINI Alessandra 86 APOO5 - ASA ASCOLI PICENO FERMO
19:15.10 SAVECHKO Yana 87 ANO010 - S.E.F. STAMURA ANCONA MACERATA
A.S.D.
4
CORSA KM
10 STRADA
SENIORES
DONNE
39:14 KIPKORIR Jeruto caroline 85 MCO0O07 - ATL. RECANATI ASIAGO
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FLDERA S

iR

OMi ITALIANA
[ aTLETIC &

EGGEN &

Comitato Regionale MARCHE

44:05

46:54

54:48

SALTO IN
ALTO -
SENIORES
DONNE
1.65

1.53

1.50

1.45

1.35

SALTO
CON
L'ASTA -
SENIORES
DONNE
3.70

SALTO IN
LUNGO -
SENIORES
DONNE

5.66 0.4

5.63 0.3

5.48 -0.2

4.26 0.0

SALTO
TRIPLO -
SENIORES
DONNE

12.39 -11

MARCIA
3000M -
SENIORES
DONNE

MONTORI Monia
BRUNACCI Roberta

ZAZZERONI Valentina

(4)

PORFIRI Sara

DEL MORO Silvia
PIERGENTILI Irene
ANDRUSZKIEWICZ Alessandra

CAPPONI Rebecca

(6)

CAPORALETTI Nadia

1)

SGARIGLIA Betti
DEL MORO Silvia
PORFIRI Sara

CAPPONI Rebecca

(4)

DEL MORO Silvia

@)

81

82

82

92

88

90

82

91

83

85

88

92

91

88

FIDALMARCHE

PUO16 - ATL. URBANIA

PUO16 - ATL. URBANIA

PUO16 - ATL. URBANIA

MCO004 - ATL. AVIS MACERATA

MISANO

MISANO

SANTARCANGELO
ROMAGN

TORINO

FMO050 - TEAM ATLETICA MARCHE OSIMO

FMO003 - SPORT ATL. FERMO

FMO0O03 - SPORT ATL. FERMO

FERMO

MACERATA

FMO050 - TEAM ATLETICA MARCHE OSIMO

MCO004 - ATL. AVIS MACERATA

FMO003 - SPORT ATL. FERMO

FERMO

MACERATA

FMO050 - TEAM ATLETICA MARCHE MACERATA

MCO004 - ATL. AVIS MACERATA

MACERATA

FMO050 - TEAM ATLETICA MARCHE OSIMO

FMO050 - TEAM ATLETICA MARCHE MACERATA

Data di stampa: 10/01/2026

Pagina 3/8

04
07
04
07
04
07

04



A

FIDER A |OMi ITALIANA
O aTLETIC &  FGGERS
Comitato Regionale MARCHE
16:05.3 ZAMPINI Chiara

@)

STAFFETT

A 4 X 100 -

SENIORES

DONNE

47.64 FLAMINI-GIRETTI-RAMINI-
MURATORI

47.86 DEL MORO SF,KEBE
AF,TORQUATI JF,NATALUCCI SF

49.88 CORRADETTI-GUIDOTTI-BRUNI-
ALIVENTI

50.36 GIARDINIERI JF,GIGLI JF,SEMPLICI
AF,ROCCHI SF

51.06 GALLUCCI AF,PALAZZINI PF,BRAY
AF,ANTONELLI AF

51.22 GIULIODORI JF,RUGGIERO
JF,SALEMI AF,MAGGI AF

56.55 PALADINI-PIERSIGILLI-SALVI-
BERNARDI

(7)

STAFFETT

A 4 X 400 -

SENIORES

DONNE

3:59.57 KEBE-CAPPONI-TORQUATI-
NATALUCCI

4:00.31 ANTONELLI AF,AMADEL
AF,GALLUCCI AF,VANDI JF

4:04.36 FLAMINI PF,GIRETTI
SF,MARINOZZI JF, MURATORI JF

4:27.54 FABIETTI AF,GIACOMETTI
AF,CIPOLLETTA JF,FRATONI AF

4:27.72 CORRADETTI-DE BERARDINIS-
VIOLA-BRUNI

4:36.16 FRANCONI JF,GIOVANNINI
SF,VACCARINI PF,CARBONARI PF

(6)

MARATON

AA-

SENIORES

DONNE

2h57:29 MEZZELANI Elisa

2h58:16 CARDUCCI Sara

3h29:35 BRUZZI Chiara

3h32:50 BALDASSARRI Valeria

3h54:22 MESSI Maura

4h06:01 MARCONI Simona

FIDALMARCHE

83 APO0O05 - ASA ASCOLI PICENO

FMO003 - SPORT ATL. FERMO

ASCOLI PICENO

FERMO

FMO50 - TEAM ATLETICA MARCHE MACERATA

APO034 - COLLECTION ATLETICA
SAMBENEDET

MCO007 - ATL. RECANATI

MCO004 - ATL. AVIS MACERATA

ANO0OZ2 - A.ATL. FABRIANO

FERMO

ANCONA

MACERATA

MACERATA

ANO010 - S.E.F. STAMURA ANCONA FERMO

A.S.D.

FMO050 - TEAM ATLETICA MARCHE FERMO

MCO004 - ATL. AVIS MACERATA

FMO003 - SPORT ATL. FERMO

ANOO2 - A.ATL. FABRIANO

APO034 - COLLECTION ATLETICA
SAMBENEDET

MACERATA

MACERATA

MACERATA

FERMO

ANO10 - S.E.F. STAMURA ANCONA MACERATA

A.S.D.

86 ANO10 - S.E.F. STAMURA ANCONA PADOVA

A.S.D.
82 APO0O05 - ASA ASCOLI PICENO

82 MCO011 - ATLETICA CIVITANOVA

81 PUO10 - ATL.'BANCA DI
PESARO'C.STORICO

81 MCO041 - POLISPORTIVA
MONTECASSIANO ASD

83 ANO17 - NUOVA PODISTICA

Data di stampa: 10/01/2026

VALENCIA

FERRARA

BARCHI

FIRENZE

ROMA
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Y FIDALMARCHE

FEDERA S IDME ITALIANA
O aTLETIC &  FGGERS
Comitato Regionale MARCHE
LORETO 0K
4h31:43 CAPPELLA Debora 84 ANO15 - SPORT D.L.F. ANCONA FIRENZE 2€
11
)
STAFFETT
A 4 X200 -
SENIORES
DONNE
1:44.66 GISMONDI-CAPPONI-KEBE- FMO050 - TEAM ATLETICA MARCHE FERMO 12
NATALUCCI 04
1:48.58 BURATTINI-MARINOZZI- FMO003 - SPORT ATL. FERMO FERMO 12
BRANDIMARTI-FLAMINI 04
1:51.94 CONTI-CIPOLLETTA-GIACOMETTI- ANOO2 - A.ATL. FABRIANO FERMO 12
MAGGI ELISA 04
1:54.28 FRANCONI-GIOVANNINI-SALVI- ANO10 - S.E.F. STAMURA ANCONA FERMO 12
GAMBELLI A.S.D. 04
4)
MARATONI
NA A -
SENIORES
DONNE
1h21:05 CARLINI Alessandra 86 APO0O5 - ASA ASCOLI PICENO SAN BENEDETTO DEL 1€
TR 04
1h23:01 MEZZELANI Elisa 86 ANO010 - S.E.F. STAMURA ANCONA CIVITANOVA MARCHE O0€
A.S.D. 0K
1h24:23 CARDUCCI Sara 82 APOO5 - ASA ASCOLI PICENO SANTA MARGHERITA 01
02
1h25:30 SAVECHKO Yana 87 ANO10 - S.E.F. STAMURA ANCONA NUMANA 2€
A.S.D. 04
1h27:33 VISPO Valentina 82 ANO10 - S.E.F. STAMURA ANCONA NUMANA 2€
A.S.D. 04
1h30:49 BALDASSARRI Valeria 81 PUO010 - ATL."BANCA DI SAN BENEDETTO DEL 1€
PESARO'C.STORICO TR 04
1h40:48 BRUZZI Chiara 82 MCO011 - ATLETICA CIVITANOVA  PORTO SAN GIORGIO 2C
0¢
1h41:11 BRUNACCI Roberta 82 PUO16 - ATL. URBANIA CIVITANOVA MARCHE O0¢
0K
1h43:43 LOGGI Maria teresa 89 APOO09 - ATL. AVIS S.BENEDETTO SAN BENEDETTO DEL 1€
DEL TR. TR 04
1h44:56 CUTRINO Emanuela 88 ANO38 - G.S. DINAMIS RAVENNA 01
0<
(10)
1h45:10 MESSI Maura 81 MCO041 - POLISPORTIVA NUMANA 2€
MONTECASSIANO ASD 04
1h45:40 KLOTZ Karin 84 MCO043 - PALESTRA UP NUMANA 2€
04
1h47:56 ROMAGNOLI Chiara 82 MCO034 - GROTTINI TEAM CIVITANOVA MARCHE O0¢
03
1h48:15 TESTASECCA Mariangela 81 ANO10 - S.E.F. STAMURA ANCONA NUMANA 2€
A.S.D. 04
1h49:29 MARCONI Simona 83 ANO17 - NUOVA PODISTICA CIVITANOVA MARCHE 0¢
LORETO 0<
1h51:53 MAURIZI Sonia 83 PUO21 - COLLEMAR-ATHON CLUB CIVITANOVA MARCHE 0€
0<
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FIDERE S IOME ITALIANA
Ol aTLETIC s EGGERS
Comitato Regionale MARCHE
1h54:37 GIAMPIERI Eleonora
1h54:54 PECORA Elena
1h58:56 SILVESTRINI Gaia
2h03:10 GIANNETTI Simona
(20)
2h13:36 MACCARI Genna
2h15:16 GENTILI Valentina
2h16:10 FILIPPI Teresa
(23)
MARATON
AB -
SENIORES
DONNE
3h48:30 MARCONI Simona
1)
STAFFETT
A 4 X 800 -
SENIORES
DONNE
9:47.38 MARUCCI-CERRETANI-BALDINELLI-
ZUCCHINI
(1)
STAFFETT
A 4 X 1500
SENIORES
DONNE
21:21.68 CERRETANI-LUCIANI-BALDINELLI-
ZUCCHINI
22:33.83 CENSI-MARIOTTI-FISCALETTI-
DOTTORI
(2)
MARATONI
NA B -
SENIORES
DONNE
1h19:51 MARZIONI Cristina
1)
DISCO KG
1,000 -
SENIORES
DONNE
30.88 CATENA Maria chiara
29.20 NYA YANGA Ornella kelly

92

FIDALMARCHE

ANO42 - A.S.D. C.S. FILOTTRANO
ATLET
MCO007 - ATL. RECANATI

MCO041 - POLISPORTIVA
MONTECASSIANO ASD

AP040 - G.P. AVIS SPINETOLI
PAGLIARE

MCO018 - POL ACLI MACERATA
MCO011 - ATLETICA CIVITANOVA

ANOO3 - A.S.ATLETICA
FALCONARA

ANO17 - NUOVA PODISTICA
LORETO

MILANO

NUMANA

PORTO SAN GIORGIO

VERONA

PORTO SAN GIORGIO

CIVITANOVA MARCHE

NUMANA

VENEZIA

FMO050 - TEAM ATLETICA MARCHE FERMO

FMO050 - TEAM ATLETICA MARCHE FERMO

FMO003 - SPORT ATL. FERMO

MCO025 - ATL. POTENZA PICENA

FMO003 - SPORT ATL. FERMO

MCO004 - ATL. AVIS MACERATA

Data di stampa: 10/01/2026

FERMO

ROMA

MACERATA

MACERATA
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FLDERA S

OMi ITALIANA

OF ATLETIC &  FGGERS

Comitato Regionale MARCHE
(2)
GIAVELLO
TTO GR
600 -
SENIORES
DONNE
37.10 NYA YANGA Ornella kelly
31.40 DEL MORO Silvia
30.01 PORFIRI Sara
23.80 CATENA Maria chiara
17.43 CAPPONI Rebecca
(5)
100 HS H
84-8.50 -
SENIORES
DONNE
14.53 0.5 SPADONI Daniela
14.98 0.9 PORFIRI Sara
15.51 -1.0 RUSTIGNOLI Barbara
17.13 -0.7 DEL MORO Silvia
19.54 -0.7 CAPPONI Rebecca
(5)
400 HS H
76 -
SENIORES
DONNE
1:02.87 DAMIANI Lara
1.08.74 RUSTIGNOLI Barbara
1:09.87 CAPPONI Rebecca
1:15.12 SPADONI Daniela
(4)
MARTELLO
KG 4.000 -
SENIORES
DONNE
51.04 Pl1Zl Sara
48.66 WROBEL Barbara

92

88

92

92

91

91

92

84

88

91

81

84

91

91

91

92

Data di stampa: 10/01/2026

FIDALMARCHE

MCO004 - ATL. AVIS MACERATA MACERATA
FMO050 - TEAM ATLETICA MARCHE OSIMO

MCO004 - ATL. AVIS MACERATA TORINO
FMO003 - SPORT ATL. FERMO MACERATA

FMO50 - TEAM ATLETICA MARCHE OSIMO

FMO003 - SPORT ATL. FERMO TORINO
MCO004 - ATL. AVIS MACERATA MACERATA
FMO003 - SPORT ATL. FERMO MACERATA

FMO50 - TEAM ATLETICA MARCHE OSIMO

FMO050 - TEAM ATLETICA MARCHE OSIMO

MCO004 - ATL. AVIS MACERATA ANCONA
FMO003 - SPORT ATL. FERMO FERMO
FMO050 - TEAM ATLETICA MARCHE MACERATA

FMO003 - SPORT ATL. FERMO FERMO

APO34 - COLLECTION ATLETICA FERMO
SAMBENEDET
FMO003 - SPORT ATL. FERMO FERMO
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FIDIE A SR JTALIANA
Ol aTLETIC s EGGERS
Comitato Regionale MARCHE
47.25 MONTELPARE Matria laura
36.34 NARCISI Aurora
(4)
EPTATHLO
NJPSF -
SENIORES
DONNE
4457 PORFIRI Sara
3777 DEL MORO Silvia
2899 CAPPONI Rebecca
3)
PESO KG
4.000 -
SENIORES
DONNE
12.05 NYA YANGA Ornella kelly
10.42 NARCISI Aurora
8.69 CATENA Maria chiara
8.55 PORFIRI Sara
8.46 DEL MORO Silvia
8.12 GIOVANNINI Francesca
6.97 WROBEL Barbara
6.11 GIRETTI llaria
5.15 CAPPONI Rebecca

82

89

92

88

91

92

89

92

92

88

87

92

90

91

Data di stampa: 10/01/2026

FIDALMARCHE

FMO050 - TEAM ATLETICA MARCHE MACERATA

APO34 - COLLECTION ATLETICA MACERATA
SAMBENEDET

MCO004 - ATL. AVIS MACERATA TORINO
FMO050 - TEAM ATLETICA MARCHE OSIMO

FMO050 - TEAM ATLETICA MARCHE OSIMO

MCO004 - ATL. AVIS MACERATA MACERATA
APO34 - COLLECTION ATLETICA MACERATA
SAMBENEDET

FMO003 - SPORT ATL. FERMO FERMO
MCO004 - ATL. AVIS MACERATA TORINO

FMO50 - TEAM ATLETICA MARCHE OSIMO

ANO010 - S.E.F. STAMURA ANCONA MACERATA
A.S.D.
FMO003 - SPORT ATL. FERMO FERMO

FMO003 - SPORT ATL. FERMO MACERATA

FMO050 - TEAM ATLETICA MARCHE OSIMO
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